# <u>MATRUSRI D. A. V. PUBLIC SCHOOL</u> <u>MATRUSRI NAGAR COLONY, MIYAPUR, HYDERABAD-500049</u>.

CIRCULAR:2021-22/CIR NO: 3

Date: 04.06.2021 Ph. No : 8121644864/8121644865

Email I'd: davmiyapur@gmail.com;

kavalli.r@gmail.com.

Dear parent,

Namasthe,

We trust that all your family members are healthy and safe.

With the overwhelming support of the parents, teachers and students the entire academic session of 2020-21 was completed in the online mode. Though we had lot of challenges, we slowly overcame most of them and came out successful.

As Alvin Toffler says "The illeterate of the 21<sup>st</sup> Century will not be those who cannot read and write, but those who cannot learn, unlearn and relearn."

A lot of unlearning and relearning paved the way for new learning. As things stand today, the physical opening of schools doesn't seem to be a probability for the next few months. So, we have to continue with the teaching learning process in the online mode only.

I completely understand that its a big challenge to keep children engaged within closed doors with the fear of the pandemic looming large over their heads. Every family has lost some relative or a friend to COVID. But as parents and as education facilitators, we must first condition our mind to the new normal, find ways of destressing our minds and take care of our children in the best possible way.

I once again heartfully compliment each and every parent who has handheld their children wonderfully and is a strong force to reckon with in strengthening family bonds.

With the pandemic forcing an economic pressure on many families the management has taken an empathetic view of the same and has decided NOT TO INCREASE the Academic fee structure in any way this year also. So the fee for the entire year has been calculated as it is, and is divided to be payable in 4 terms.

We expect the fee portal to get activated by Monday the 7<sup>th</sup> of June, 2021. You can pay your fee through online mode or remit the fee through cheque/card in school from Monday the 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2021. (Fee circular is sent as attachment).

We were taking classes through Zoom last year. We were lucky to have got into a free subscription for Microsoft teams in the previous year for classes VI to X. This year the management has decided to go in for a paid version of Microsoft teams for all classes.

The class teachers and class coordinators will update you regarding the implementation of Teams and the Class Schedules.

Classes will begin in the online mode for all classes from the 14<sup>th</sup> of June, 2021 (Monday) LKG to X.

The school acknowledges and appreciates the unstinted support extended by each one of you in the smooth functioning of the school. We solicit your continued support as always.

Children are our greatest treasures and assets. Lets protect them, nurture them, care for them and guide them.

Praying for the well being of all of you and your family members.

## STAY SAFE; STAY HEALTHY; HEALTH IS WEALTH.

Warm regards.

le Quandavalli

(Mrs. K Anandavalli)

Principal,

Matrusri D A V Public School,

Matrusri Nagar Colony, Miyapur,

Hyderabad-500 049.

## MATRUSRI D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL

## MATRUSRI NAGAR COLONY, MIYAPUR, HYDERABAD-500049.

### FEE WILL BE PAID IN 4 TERMS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 THROUGH ONLINE MODE.

CLASSES	FEE PAYABLE PER TERM
LKG & UKG	Rs. 10,000/-
I to VII	Rs. 10,500/-
VIII to X	Rs. 10,800/-

#### **FEE PAYMENT DETAILS:**

**\*** Fee will be collected in 4 terms.

PERIOD	PAYMENT DATES
Term-1	07.06.2021 to 10.07.2021
Term-2	01.08.2021 to 15.09.2021
Term-3	01.10.2021 to 15.11.2021
Term-4	01.01.2022 to 15.02.2022